
asLynchburg (68-58)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
1 - Dauri Fernandez (S)
5 - Luke Hill (R)
12 - Jose Pirela (L)
16 - Nolan Schubart (L)
34 - Logun Clark (R)
48 - Anthony Martinez (L)
Coaching Staff:
39 - Jordan Smith (MGR)
37 - Shane McCarthy (PC)
0 - Cole Nieto (HC)

Pitchers:
22 - Will McCausland (R)
23 - Joey Oakie (R)
25 - Keegan Zinn (R)
27 - Ryan Prager (L)
29 - Logan McGuire (R)
31 - Jacob Zinn (R)
32 - Cam Schuelke (R)

33 - Cam Walty (R)
38 - Luke Fernandez (R)
41 - Zane Petty (R)
45 - Raudy Rivera (R)
46 - Julio Zapata (R)
47 - Angel Perez (R)
49 - Chase Mobley (R)

Delmarva (50-76)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

9 - Aaron Walton	 CF

11 - Luis Merejo	 RF

Bench:
1 - Wehiwa Aloy (R)
3 - RJ Austin (R)
10 - Braylin Tavera (R)
27 - Ike Irish (L)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
6 - Carson Dorsey (L)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Kiefer Lord (R)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
22 - Dylan Heid (R)
24 - Jacob Stretch (R)
29 - Adrian Delgado (R)
30 - Sayer Diederich (L)

Hillcats Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
44 - Meklis Hernandez (6-3, 3.76)

31 - Todd Kniebbe (R) 
33 - Twine Palmer (R)
35 - Luis Beltran (R)
37 - Adrian Heredia (R)
38 - Denton Biller (R)
39 - Javier Gonzalez (R)
40 - Simon Leandro (R)
43 - Bryan Bautista (R)
45 - Andy Fabian (L)

9 - Raylin Ramos	 CF

28 - Jordan Sanchez (L)	 RF

23 - Colin Yeaman	 SS

32 - Brandon Downer (2-1, 3.60)

2 - Juneiker Caceres (L)	 LF

Lynchburg Hillcats @ Delmarva ShorebirdsLynchburg Hillcats @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Thursday, September 4, 2025 - 7:05 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

15 - Dean Curley	 SS

Umpires: Home: Dakota Kilgore  Bases: Landon Boehm

14 - Brayden Smith (L)	 LF

8 - Tyler Howard	 DH

17 - Yaikel Mijares (S)	 3B

21 - Andres Nolaya	 C

7 - Luis Almeyda	 1B

6 - Riley Nelson (L)	 1B

26 - Joshua Liranzo	 3B

4 - Stiven Martinez	 DH

4 - Anthony Silva	 2B

2 - Cobb Hightower	 2B

7 - Cannon Peebles (S)	 C



Lynchburg Hillcats @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Thursday, September 4, 2025 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 128 | Home Game 62 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

LYNCHBURG HILLCATS (68-58, 27-33)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (50-77, 23-38)

2	 Juneiker Caceres (L)	  LF	 .257	  1	 7
6	 Riley Nelson (L)	  1B	 .347	  1	 6
15	 Dean Curley	  SS	 .240	  0	 0
9	 Aaron Walton	  CF	 .214	  1	 9
7	 Cannon Peebles (S)	   C	 .364	  0	 1
8	 Tyler Howard	 DH	 .292	  0	 3
4	 Anthony Silva	  2B	 .231	  0	 4
11	 Luis Merejo	  RF	 .184	  12	 53
17	 Yaikel Mijares (S)	  3B	 .184	  1	 22

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
44	 Melkis Hernandez	  L	  6-3	 3.76	 108

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Dauri Fernandez (S)	 INF	 .333	 0	 2
5	 Luke Hill	 INF	 .348	 1	 7
12	 Jose Pirela (L)	 OF	 .210	 3	 38
16	 Nolan Schubart (L)	 INF	 .295	 3	 7
34	 Logun Clark	  C	 .212	 1	 15
48	 Anthony Martinez (L)	 INF	 .167	 1	 4

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
22	 Will McCausland	  R	  1-1	 2.70	 15
23	 Joey Oakie	  R	  1-1	 2.22	 31
25	 Keegan Zinn	  R	  1-0	 5.73	 11
27	 Ryan Prager	  L	  0-0	 4.15	 7
29	 Logan McGuire	  R	  8-4	 4.29	 74
31	 Jacob Zibin	  R	  0-5	 3.40	 41
32	 Cam Schuelke	  R	  3-1	 4.35	 22
33	 Cam Walty	  R	  1-2	 4.26	 36
38	 Luke Fernandez	  R	  0-1	 6.55	 11
41 	 Zane Petty	  R	  1-0	 3.24	 7
45	 Raudy Rivera	  R	  0-0	 2.25	 13
46	 Julio Zapata	  R	  3-1	 3.62	 25
47	 Angel Perez	  R	  1-1	 3.06	 18
49	 Chase Mobley	  R	  0-2	 15.00	 4

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
39	 Jordan Smith	 Manager
37	 Shane McCarthy	 Pitching Coach
	 Cole Nieto	 Hitting Coach
	 Amanda Kamekona	 Assistant Hitting Coach	
10	 Erlin Cerda	 Bench Coach
	 Yuka Ogata	 Athletic Trainer
	 Patrick Reynolds	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Jack Baldwin	 Strength Coach
24	 Gustavo Nava	 Development Coach

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
14	 Brayden Smith (L)	  LF	 .234	  1	 9
7	 Luis Almeyda	  1B	 .240	  3	 24
28	 Jordan Sanchez (L)	  RF	 .286	  0	 1
23	 Colin Yeaman	  SS	 .196	  0	 1
9	 Raylin Ramos	  CF	 .261	  4	 50
26	 Joshua Liranzo	  3B	 .178	  1	 13
2	 Cobb Hightower	  2B	 .235	  1	 26
4	 Stiven Martinez	  DH	 .133	  0	 2
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .209	  1	 15

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
32	 Brandon Downer	  R	  2-1	 3.60	 15

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Wehiwa Aloy	  INF	 .286	  2	 12
3	 RJ Austin	  OF	 .273	  0	 4
10	 Braylin Tavera	  OF	 .227	  7	 43
27	 Ike Irish (L)	   C	 .238	  1	 11

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
6	 Carson Dorsey	  L	  1-2	 4.58	 51
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  1-4	 4.87	 46
17	 Kiefer Lord	  R	  0-0	 3.52	 12
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  3-1	 3.34	 40
22	 Dylan Heid	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 1
24	 Jacob Stretch	  R	  2-1	 3.29	 16
29	 Adrián Delgado	  R	  3-2	 5.81	 35
30	 Sayer Diederich	  L	  1-2	 3.29	 39
31	 Todd Kniebbe	  R	  1-0	 2.70	 11
33	 Twine Palmer	  R	  2-2	 4.35	 64
35	 Luis Beltrán	  R	  0-1	 5.40	 36
37	 Adrian Heredia	  R	  0-2	 10.80	 8
38	 Denton Biller	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
40	 Simon Leandro	  R	  2-3	 6.43	 24
43	 Bryan Bautista	  R	  3-2	 8.18	 27
45	 Andy Fabian	  L	  2-0	 1.33	 33

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Maggie Hunt	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


